

R  
ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35875/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2010 in CWP No.4750/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.SACHDEV & ANR.  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Neetu Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned. Let  
notice be issued to the unserved respondents.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
|Court Master

|  
|