

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35875/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.SACHDEV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neetu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

It appears that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has been filed on record but it is reported to be suffering from certain omissions as the word 'counter' has not been mentioned in the title of the affidavit. Omission be rectified by next date.

List again on 20.3.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj