

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35875/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.SACHDEV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.P.Nahar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Neetu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Respondent No.2 to cure the defects in the counter affidavit filed on record as pointed out in the previous order dated 20.2.2013, latest by 15.4.2013, failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj